Actisense – Active Research Limited 21 Harwell Road, Poole, Dorset, BH17 0GE

Telephone: 01202 746682

www.actisense.com



UK PSTI STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

We, Active Research Ltd t/a Actisense, as manufacturer, hereby declare, that the below product(s) covered in this document are in conformance with the applicable security requirements in Schedule 1 of The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023. ("Security Requirements").

Product Model Number	PRO-MUX-2
Description	Professional NMEA 0183 Intelligent Multiplexer
UK Defined Support Period	5 years (until 01/05/2029), any update will be published at www.actisense.com/ukpsti
Manufacturer's Name	Active Research Ltd.
Manufacturer's Address	21 Harwell Road, Poole BH17 0GE, UK

This statement of compliance is prepared by or on behalf of the manufacturer of the product.

Phil Whitehurst Chief Executive Officer Poole, UK May 2024

Please Note: This statement of compliance, including the Defined Support Period stated herein, is only applicable to products sold in the UK.

Document Number: COM_P14 Issue Number and Date: 1 – 28th May 2024

Document Title: UK PSTI Statement of Compliance Page 1 of 1

© Actisense - Active Research Limited